
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1604
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2003
CONSTRUCTION OF BARWADIH-AMBIKAPUR-CHIRMIRI RAIL LINE
BRAJ MOHAN RAM

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have conducted survey for reconstruction of railway line from Barwadih−Ambikapur−Chirmiri;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof;

(c) whether the railways has sought contribution from the Jharkhand Government for the said project; and

(d) the time by which the work on the said project is likely to be started?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) & (b): The field work has been completed. The survey report is yet to be finalized.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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